Amendment of Electricity (Supply) (Amendment) (No. 2) Act 1934
1. The  First  Schedule  to  the  Electricity  (Supply)  (Amendment)  (No.  2)  Act  1934 is 

amended—

(a) in paragraph 1, by the deletion of “between the limits of 110 (one hundred and 
ten) feet O.D. and 112 (one hundred and twelve) feet O.D.,”,

(b) by the substitution of the following paragraph for paragraph 2:

“2. Making provision for controlling the level of the water in Lough Ree 
and for that purpose executing divers and other works.”,

(c) in paragraph 3, by the deletion of “between the limits of 168 (one hundred and 
sixty-eight) feet O.D. and 154 (one hundred and fifty-four) feet O.D.,”, and

(d) in  paragraph  5,  by  the  insertion  of  “including  dredging  new  channels  and 
deepening existing channels” after “Schedule”.

Short title, collective citation and commencement
2. (1) This Act may be cited as the Electricity (Supply) (Amendment) Act 2021.